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struction of said sewer it may * * * issue bonds to pay any 
of said assessments which the persons charged therewith shall 
elect not to pay upon presentation of proper certificates. In mak-
ing contracts for sewers and in issuing and providing for the pay-
ment of such sewer assessment bonds the provisions of sections 
925-190 to 925-197a, both inclusive, of the statutes shall be 
followed so far as applicable. 

* * 
SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-

cation. 
Approved June 21, 1913. 

No. 519, S.] 	 [Published June 24, 1913. 

CHAPTER 536. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 3935 of the statutes, 

relating to allowance to widows in estates of deceased persons. 

The people of the State of 'Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 3935 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 3935) (1) The widow, if any, shall 
be allowed all her articles of apparel and ornaments, also all 
wearing apparel, family pictures and ornaments of the deceased, 
except such as may have been specifically bequeathed by the de-
ceased, also the household furniture of the deceased, * ' 
also all provisions and fuel on hand provided for family use, 
also other personal property to be selected by her, not exceeding 
in value two hundred dollars. This allowance shall be made 
whether the widow waives or accepts the provisions made for her 
in the will of her husband or when no provision is made for her, 
as well as when he dies intestate. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 21, 1913. 

No. 520, S.] 	 [Published June 24, 1913 :  
CHAPTER 537. 

AN ACT to amend section 4697 of the statutes and to repeal sec-
tions 4698 and 4699 of the statutes, relating to trials of ac-
cused persons who plead insanity as a defense. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 4698 and 4699 of the statutes are re-

pealed. 


